S K BHAVSAR & CO.

Independent Auditor's Review Report for the quarter ended December 2024 on the Unaudited Financial

Results of the Company Pursuant to the Requlation 33 of the SEBI {Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amendad

Review Report to The Board of Directors of
Mihika Industries Limited

W have. reviewed tha accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Mihika Industries Limited {“the
company”) for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 (‘the statement") which are included in the accompanying
“Statement of Unaudited Financial Result for Quarter ended December 31, 2024" together with relevant notes
therson. The statement has been prepared by company pursuant to regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange

Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended {the "Listing
Regulations”).

The statsment is the responsibility of the company's management and has been approved by the Board of Direotors,
has besn prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down i the Ind AS 34 “Interim
Financial Reporting (Ind As 34), prescribed under section 133 of the companies act, 2013 as amended, read with
relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, Qur responsibility is to
issue a report on the statement based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, “Review of Interim
Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity', issued by the ICAI. This Standard requires
that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of
material misstatement. A review of Interim Financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons
responsible for finandial and accounting matlers, and applying analytical and other review procedures, A review is
substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does
not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of 4ll significant matters that might be identified in
an Audit, Accordingly, we do not express an Audit opinion,

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the
accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As") specified under Section
133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amendad, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting
principles generally accepted in India, has not disdlosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the
Listing Regulaticns, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstaterent,

Dato : 14" February, 2025 ‘ For, § K Bhavsar & Co.
Place .} Ahmedabad ‘ Chartered Accountants

Firm No. 145880W
) CJ}'L,_,‘--—*“'

Proprietor
M. No. 180566
UDIN: 25180566BMHTQR3230

@ 1047, Sun Gravitas, Ne. Shyauial Cross Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380 015.
A (007949242234 (M) 491 94299 06707, 99987 48626 () skbhavsarco@email. com




MIHIKA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(CIN: L70101WB1983PLC035638)

Reg. Office- 3, BENTINCK STREET 2ND FLOOR, Kolkata, KOLKATA, West Bengal, India, 700001
Corp, Office: B 1810 Navratna Corporate ParkAshok Vatika, Ambli, Ahmedabad, Daskroi, Gujarat, India, 380058

E: mihikaindustries@gmail.com

Wi

www.mihika.co.In

. STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2024

{Rs. in lacs except Per share data)

SrNo

Particulars

Quarter ended
December 31,
2024

Quarter ended
September 30,
2024

Quarter ended
December 31, 2023

Nine Months
ended December
31, 2024 {Year to
date for Current

Period)

Nine Months
ended December
31, 2023 (Year to
date for Previous

Period)

For the year ended on

March 31, 2024

Un-Audited

Un-Audited

Un-Audited

Un-Audited

Un-Audited

Audited

Revenue From Operations

(a) Revenue from Operations

54.70

633.78

696.48

620.46

(b} Other Income

27.35

26.35

13.15

75.86

61.57

88.22

Total Revenue (Net)

82.06

660.13

13.15

776.34

61.57

708.68

Expenses

a. Operating Expenses

b, Purchases of Stock-in-trade

49.54

597.42

654,45

514.00

c. Changes in inventories of Stock-in-Trade

d. Employee benefits expenses

2.70

170

6.38

6.80

19.18

19.26

e. Finance Cast

f. Depreciation and Amortization Expenses

0.01

0.04

0.06

g. Other Expenses

1.23

2.09

10.09

8.94

51.70

56.07

Total Expenses

53.47

601.21

16.49

670.19

70.93

683.39

Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional and Extraordinary items
and tax (1-2)

2858

58.92

(3.34)

106.15

(9.36)

19.30

Exceptional ltems

Profit/(Loss) before Extraordinary items and tax (3-4)

28.58

58.92

(3.34)

106.15

(9.36)

19.30

Extraordinary Items

Profit Before Tax (5-6)

28.58

58.92

(3.3)

106.15

(9.36)

13.30

€0 |~y (o | &

Tax Expenses

{a) Current Tax

7.43

15.32

27.60

071

{b) Deferred Tax

0.90¢

(0.00)

(c) Earlier Periad Tax Effect

Total Tax Expenses

7.43

15.32

27.60

0.90

0.71

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing Operations (7-8)

21.15

43.60

(3.34)

78,55

(10.26)

18.59

10

Profit (Loss) from Discontinuing operations before Tax

11

Tax Expenses of Discantinuing Operations

12

Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinuing operations after Tax (10-
11) 8

21.15

43.60

(3.39)

78.55

(10.26)

18.59

13

Share of Profit (Loss) of associates and Joint Vetures accounted
for using equity method

14

Net Profit (Loss) for the period (12+13)

21.15

43.60

(3.34)

78.55

(10.26)

18.59

15

Qther compret income, net of income tax

a) ) Amount of item that will not be reclassifed to profit or loss

i} Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassifed to
prafit or loss

b) i) item that will be reclassifed to profit or loss

i1} Income tax relating to items that will be reclassifed ta profit
or loss )

Total ather comperhensive income,net of income tax

16

Total Comprehensive income for the period

21.15

43.60

(3.34)

78.55

(20.26)

18.59

17

Details of equity share capital

Paid-up Equity Share Capital

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

Face Value of Equity Share Capital

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

18

Details of debt securities

Paid -Up Debt capital

Face value of debt Securities

19

Reserve excluding revaluation reserves as per balance
sheet of previous accounting year

1,182.80

20

Debenture Redemption reserve

21

Earning per Share

Earning per Share for Continuing Operations

Basic Earning (Loss) per share from Continuing operations

0.21

0.44

(0.03)

0.79

(0.10)

0.19

Diluted Earning (Loss) per share from Continuing
operations

0.21

0.44

(0.03)

0.79

{0.10)

0.19

Earning per Share for discontinuing Operations

Basic Earning (Loss) per share from discontinuing
operations

Diluted Earning (Loss) per share from discontinuing
operations

Earnings per Equity Share

Basic Farning (Loss) pér share from Continuing and
discontinuing operations

0.44

(0.03)

Q.19

Diluted Earning (Loss) per share from Continuing and

discontinuing operations

0.21

0.44

(0.03)




Note:

1 |The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meetings held on February 14,
2025,

2 |The above unaudited results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards {Ind AS), the provisions of the companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), as applicable and
guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of india ("SEBI"). The Ind AS are prescribed under Section 133 of the Act read with Rule 3 of the companies (Indian Accounting
Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

3 |There are no Reportable segments, which signify or in the aggregate qualify for seprate disclosure as per provision of the relevant Ind AS. The management does not believe that the
information about segments which are not reportable under Ind AS, woulde be useful to the users of these financial statements.

4 |Figures pertaining to the previous years/periads have been rearranged/regruoped , wherever necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current years/periods.

5

The Statutory auditars of the company have carried out a "Limited review report” of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (List‘mgsure Requirement)
Regulations, 2015. - \ \

For and on Behal e Beoafa 'iﬁib dustries Limited
pelf ,
Place: Ahmedabad !
Date: 14th February, 2025 Mr Aakash Shah ,3}
: (DIN: 08843980) \\\
3 {Managing Director) “\x




