S K BHAVSAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Independent Auditor's Review Report for the quarter ended December 2024 on the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

Review Report to The Board of Directors of Mihika Industries Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Mihika Industries Limited ("the company") for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 ("the statement") which are included in the accompanying "Statement of Unaudited Financial Result for Quarter ended December 31, 2024" together with relevant notes thereon. The statement has been prepared by company pursuant to regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").

The statement is the responsibility of the company's management and has been approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting (Ind As 34), prescribed under section 133 of the companies act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the statement based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the ICAI. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review of Interim Financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an Audit. Accordingly, we do not express an Audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind As') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Date : 14th February, 2025 Place : Ahmedabad

For, SK Bhavsar & Co. Chartered Accountants Bhavsa Firm No. 145880W M.NO. : 180566 ensa FRN: 0145880W C (Shivam Bhavsar) Accou Proprietor

Proprietor M. No. 180566 UDIN: 25180566BMHTQR3230

1047, Sun Gravitas, Nr. Shyamal Cross Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380 015.
 (O) 079-4924 2234 (M) 491 94299 06707, 99987 48626 Skbhavsarco@gmail.com

		МІНІКА	INDUSTRIES LIN	VIITED			
	4		101WB1983PLC				
	Reg. Office- 3, B			LKATA, West Bengal, In	dia, 700001		
	Corp. Office: B 1810 Navr				iujarat, India, 380058		
1		E: mihikaindustries@		www.mihika.co.in		21 2024	
	STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINA	ANCIAL RESULTS FL	DR THE QUARTER P		NDED ON DECEMBER	<u>x 31, 2024</u>	
						(Rs. in lac	s except Per share data
					Nine Months	Nine Months	1
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	ended December	ended December	For the year ended on
Sr No	Particulars	December 31,	September 30,	December 31, 2023	31, 2024 (Year to	31, 2023 (Year to	March 31, 2024
		2024	2024	December 31, 2023	date for Current	date for Previous	
	<u> </u>				Period)	Period)	
	Durante Carantina	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Revenue From Operations (a) Revenue from Operations	54.70	633.78	-	695.48	-	620.46
	(b) Other Income	27.35	26.35	13.15	79.86	61.57	88.22
2	Total Revenue (Net)	82.06	660.13	13.15	776.34	61.57	708.68
	Expenses		-				
	a. Operating Expenses b. Purchases of Stock-in-trade	49.54	597.42	-	654.45	-	614.00
	c. Changes in inventories of Stock-in-Trade	49.34				-	-
	d. Employee benefits expenses	2.70	1.70	6.38	6.80	19.18	19.26
	e. Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-	-
	f. Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	-	-	0.01	-	0.04	0.06
	g. Other Expenses	1.23	2.09	10.09	8.94	51.70	56.07 689.39
	Total Expenses Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional and Extraordinary items	53.47	601.21	16.49	670.19	70.93	
3	and tax (1-2)	28.58	58.92	(3.34)	106.15	(9.36)	19.30
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) before Extraordinary items and tax (3-4)	28.58	58.92	(3.34)	106.15	(9.36)	19.30
6	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-		-	-
7	Profit Before Tax (5-6)	28.58	58.92	(3.34)	106.15	(9.36)	19.30
8	Tax Expenses				27.00		0.7
	(a) Current Tax	7.43	15.32		27.60	0.90	0.71
	(b) Deferred Tax (c) Earlier Period Tax Effect					0.50	(0.00
	Total Tax Expenses	7.43	15.32	-	27.60	. 0.90	0.7:
9	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing Operations (7-8)	21.15	43.60	(3.34)	78.55	(10.26)	18.55
-				(0.0.1)			
10	Profit (Loss) from Discontinuing operations before Tax			-	-		
11 12	Tax Expenses of Discontinuing Operations Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinuing operations after Tax (10-						
		21.15	43.60	(3.34)	78.55	(10.26)	18.59
13	Share of Profit (Loss) of associates and Joint Vetures accounted			-	_	-	
	for using equity method			(2.2.1)		(40.25)	40.5
14	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (12+13)	21.15	43.60	(3.34)	78.55	(10.26)	18.59
15	Other comprehensive income, net of income tax						
	a) i) Amount of item that will not be reclassifed to profit or loss	-	-	-	-		
	ii) Income tax relating to Items that will not be reclassifed to						
	profit or loss						
	b) i) item that will be reclassifed to profit or loss			-		· · ·	
	ii) income tax relating to items that will be reclassifed to profit or loss		-	-	-	-	-
	Total other comperhensive income, net of income tax	-	-	-	-	-	
16	Total Comprehensive income for the period	21.15	43.60	(3.34)	78.55	(10.26)	18.5
17	Details of equity share capital						
	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00	
	Face Value of Equity Share Capital	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
18	Details of debt securities	-	-		-		- 1
	Paid -Up Debt capital Face value of debt Securities				-	-	-
	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves as per balance						1,182.90
19	sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	•	-	1,182.90
20	Debenture Redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
21	Earning per Share						
i	Earning per Share for Continuing Operations						
	Basic Earning (Loss) per share from Continuing operations	0.21	0.44	(0.03)	0.79	(0.10)	0.1
-							
	Diluted Earning (Loss) per share from Continuing operations	0.21	0.44	(0.03)	0.79	(0.10)	0.1
11	Earning per Share for discontinuing Operations						
	Basic Earning (Loss) per share from discontinuing						
	operations	-					
	Diluted Earning (Loss) per share from discontinuing	-		-	-		
	operations						
111	Earnings per Equity Share				·		
	Basic Earning (Loss) per share from Continuing and	0.21	0.44	(0.03)	0.79	(0.10)	0.1
	discontinuing operations Diluted Earning (Loss) per share from Continuing and						
	Brated Laning (1933) per anare noni Continuing and	0.21	0.44	(0.03)	0.79	(0.10	0.1

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meetings held on Februa						
2025. The above unaudited results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting	; Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), as applicable a					
guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of india ("SEBI"). The Ind AS are	prescribed under Section 133 of the Act read with Rule 3 of the companies (Indian Account					
Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rule There are no Reportable segments, which signify or in the aggregate qualify for seprate	rs, 2016. e disclosure as per provision of the relevant Ind AS. The management does not believe tha					
information about segments which are not reportable under Ind AS, woulde be useful I	to the users of these financial statements.					
Figures pertaining to the previous years/periods have been rearranged/regrupped, when the Statutory auditors of the company bave carried out a "Limited review report" of the	erever necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current years/periods. The above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Require					
Regulations, 2015.	I MIE					
그는 것은 것은 것은 것은 것이 같아요. 같이 많이	For and on Behalf of the Board of Withkandustries Li					
	Addres)*					
Place: Ahmedabad Date: 14th February, 2025	Mr Aakash Shah					
	(DIN: 08843980)					
<u>.</u>	(Managing Director)					
것 같은 것이 같은 것은 것 같은 것 같은 것이 없는 것이 없다.						
A						
방법은 영상에서 물건을 가지 않는 것이 없는 것이다.						
전쟁 같은 것이 같은 것이 많은 것이 없는 것이 없는 것						
영금 지 않는 것은 것이 많아야 하는 것이 없는 것이 없다.						